A second draft budget proposal and precept calculation for 2026/2027 was provided to councillors 

to review. The Finance Committee would recommend this for acceptance with a change to the 

Contingency Reserve to £71,200. It was resolved that this be accepted and that the Precept 

request for 2026/2027 would be £103,259 (one hundred and three thousand two hundred and fifty-

nine pounds).  

614.8 Councillor Vacancy 

The clerk advised that Wyre Borough Council have confirmed that no election has been called for 

this vacancy. It was resolved that the clerk will now progress the advertisement of the position for 

co-option.